BOX - INSIDE
LID - INSIDE
ASSEMBLY
STEEL INNER PANEL
SECTION  A-A
SECTION  B-B
General Purpose ABS RAL‐7035 1554VGY
Polycarbonate RAL‐7035 1554V2GY
Polycarbonate Box / Clear Polycarbonate Lid 1554V2GYCL
Polycarbonate Box / Smoke Polycarbonate Lid 1554V2GYSL
Steel Inner Panels 1554VPL
Steel Panel / P.C. Board Machine Screw
[M3 x 8mm Plated]  1591MM100
Steel Panel / P.C. Board Self Tapping Screw
[#6 X 1/4" (6.4mm) Plated] 1598ATS100
Cover Screws (Pkg 4)
[M4 X 25mm Stainless Steel] SC1554V
NOTE
1554V
1554V Clear / Smoke Lid Enclosure
ACCESSORIES
Purchased  assembly includes box, lid, 4 cover screws, and
preformed silicone gasket.
General Purpose ABS version is not UL approved. (Matl UL94 - HB)
Polycarbonate version is UL 508 approved. (Matl UL94 - V0)
Recommended Cover screw torque -- 2.5 lbf-in (30 cN-m)
1554V Regular Enclosure
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
A A
B B
C C
D D
A
A
B
B
1554V
(ORDERED SEPARATELY)
231.00 mm
[9.094 in]
112.00 mm
[4.409 in]
212.00 mm
[8.346 in]
R7.50 mm
[0.295 in]
148.26 mm
[5.837 in]
138.50 mm
[5.453 in]
201.50 mm
[7.933 in]
234.00 mm
[9.213 in]
227.00 mm
[8.937 in]
215.00 mm
[8.465 in]
216.00 mm
[8.504 in]
115.00 mm
[4.528 in]
127.00 mm
[5.000 in]
M3 BRASS INSERTS 4X
3.90 mm
[0.153 in]
 4X
(MOUNTING HOLES)
2.74 mm
[0.108 in]
 8X
149.90 mm
[5.902 in]
160.00 mm
[6.299 in]
240.00 mm
[9.449 in] 90.50 mm
[3.563 in]
6.00 mm
[0.236 in]
84.00 mm
[3.307 in]
76.37 mm
[3.007 in]
231.47 mm
[9.113 in]
216.00 mm
[8.504 in]
138.51 mm
[5.453 in]
146.74 mm
[5.777 in]
107.37 mm
[4.227 in]
75.01 mm
[2.953 in]
212.42 mm
[8.363 in]
201.50 mm
[7.933 in]
R9.53 mm
[0.375 in]
3.73 mm
[0.147 in]
 4X
2.79 mm
[0.110 in]
 8X
R6.00 mm
[0.236 in]
 4X
Enclosures can be Factory Modified ( Milling, Drilling, Printing etc. )
Contact  mjm@hammondmfg.com  for Quotes.
Solid models of this enclosure available in STEP or IGES see Web.
24.00 mm
[0.945 in]
M4 STAINLESS STEEL INSERTS
Polycarbonate Version Only
File #E65324
NEMA 4, 4X